

**MARINA ALL ABILITIES PLAYGROUND
 BID #20/21-020, PWP #WA-2021-283
 BID TABULATION**

BID ITEM	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Garden Shop Landscaping Division, Inc.	
				Unit Cost	TOTAL	Unit Cost	TOTAL
				1	Mobilization, Bonding and Misc Site Preparation	1	LS
2	Demolition and Removal of Existing Conditions	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 59,693.78	\$ 59,693.78
3	Irrigation Modifications	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,213.31	\$ 1,213.31
4	Lowering of Manhole Collar	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,212.37	\$ 1,212.37
5	Drainage Components (includes concrete re-installation)	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 21,586.82	\$ 21,586.82
6	Subgrade preparation, layout, base installation and compaction	13,475	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 40,425.00	\$ 2.18	\$ 29,375.50
7	Furnish and Install Block Seating Wall and Cap	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 17,364.36	\$ 17,364.36
8	6x12 Concrete Curb	310	LF	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 25.81	\$ 8,001.10
9	6x6 Concrete Mow Curb	130	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 15.38	\$ 1,999.40
10	Purchase, shipping and installation of 16'x16' Shade Shelter	3	EA	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 7,921.93	\$ 23,765.79
11	Purchase, shipping and installation of 12'x12' Shade Shelter	6	EA	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 5,885.03	\$ 35,310.18
12	Concrete Sidewalk with thickened edge	4,385	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 35,080.00	\$ 7.53	\$ 33,019.05
13	Installation of City (owner) provided Playworld Design #20-2476A	1	LS	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 59,060.51	\$ 59,060.51
14	Installation of City (owner) provided Miracle Museum Components	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,088.91	\$ 6,088.91
15	Installation of City (owner) provided Quiet Grove	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,587.95	\$ 1,587.95
16	Concrete flatwork under rubber tiles (2' apron and pads)	1,005	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,035.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 9,497.25
17	Rubber Tile purchase and installation	9,115	SF	\$ 27.00	\$ 246,105.00	\$ 32.83	\$ 299,245.45
18	Miscellaneous landscape and irrigation	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,676.18	\$ 6,676.18
19	Furnish and Install SleeveIt fence post sleeves	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,544.50	\$ 4,544.50
20	5' Tall Fencing	505	LF	\$ 85.00	\$ 42,925.00	\$ 176.60	\$ 89,183.00
21	42" X 5' Tall Gates	3	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,987.99	\$ 11,963.97
22	Re-install existing bench and memorial plaque	1	LS	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 198.51	\$ 198.51
23	Purchase, shipping and installation of 8' ADA Picnic Tables	6	EA	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 2,593.23	\$ 15,559.38
24	Purchase, shipping and installation of 6' Benches	5	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1,896.91	\$ 9,484.55
25	Purchase, shipping and installation of Trash Receptacles	5	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 1,482.92	\$ 7,414.60
26	Parking Lot striping and all parking improvements	1	LS	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10,670.73	\$ 10,670.73
27	De-mobilization, clean up and misc site repair	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,024.02	\$ 8,024.02
28	Playground Audit	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,926.83	\$ 7,926.83
29	Force Account	1	FA	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID :				\$	736,550.00		\$ 841,707.00

6/2/2021